Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20092

Date sent

04/07/2019

Subject

Clinical Benchmarking

Details of enquiry

- 1. Can you provide details of your current clinical benchmarking supplier (If any) examples such as HED, Doctor Foster or CHKS?
- 2. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?
- 3. Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details?
- 4. Which board member has responsibility for benchmarking?
- 5. Do you have BI solutions such as ClikView or ClikSense?
- 6. Do you use any companies to provide remote clinical coding services? If Yes,
 - a. What was the procurement method used?
 - b. How long is the contract?
 - c. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract?

Response Sent

- 1. Can you provide details of your current clinical benchmarking supplier (If any) examples such as HED, Doctor Foster or CHKS?
 - We don't have a benchmarking supplier but are part of the NHS benchmarking network https://www.nhsbenchmarking.nhs.uk/
- 2. Can you provide details of the current renewal/end date of this contract? This is not a contract, see response to question 1 above.
- 3. Who is the main point of contact for this contract and their title and contact details? Not applicable, see above responses
- 4. Which board member has responsibility for benchmarking?

 This is a shared responsibility across all the Executive Management Team Members. It is not currently allocated to a single board member.
- Do you have BI solutions such as ClikView or ClikSense? We use Microsoft BI
- 6. Do you use any companies to provide remote clinical coding services? If Yes No, we use data from NHS Digital, which is nationally available